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Happy Birthday           

May– Mahaliah, Byrron, Jo-Leigh, Samuel, 
Blake, Mason, Bear, Jeremiah, Penny, 

Delilah 

Dates To Remember 

Term 2 Week 1 

Mon 29/04/24 School Development Day          
Tues 30/04/24 Students Return                         
Tues 30/04/24    Playgroup 9.30                                                  
Wed 01/05/24 P&C Meeting 2pm 

 

Week 2 

Mon 06/05/24 Animal Adventures Puppet  
   Making                                         
Mon 06/05/24 K/6S Off Site Learning                              
Mon 06/05/24 Assembly 1pm                                
Mon 06/05/24 Return RSVP for Mother’s  
   Day                                             
Tues 07/05/24 LNC Cross Country                       
Tues 07/05/24 Police Visit Stage 2 & 3            
Wed 08/05/24     K/6G Off Site Learning               
Wed 08/05/24 PSSA Netball Knockout              
Thurs 09/05/24 PSSA Soccer Gala                   
Fri 10/05/24 Mother’s Day Breakfast     
   8.30-9am                                      
Fri 10/05/24 Mother’s Day Stall                         
Fri 10/05/24 Playgroup 9.30 

 

Week 3 

Mon 13/05/24 Assembly 1pm                             
Mon 13/05/24 K/6S Off site Learning                
Tues 14/05/24    Playgroup 9.30                                              
Wed 16/05/24 Kempsey Science &   
   Engineering Challenge 
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P&C MEETING 

1st Wed of every month 
 

 
ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING   

Wednesday 5th June 2024 
Please join us for biscuits & coffee/tea in the 

ARCC at 2-3pm.   
 

As a school community we can all benefit and 
thrive from parent/carer participation and  

support. 
We look forward to seeing you at the      

meeting. 
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Below is a photo to show the size of our 
Meat Pies– the small meat pies are now 
larger. 


